
XXI TROFEO DIEGO ROSSETTI 2023

ROSSETTI RESULTS

QUALIF
HEAT1 SEEDED: 6

TIME GOLD FINAL TIME pen.

1 Valter Pizzoglio ITA 05.19,9 6 05.19,9

2 Luca Pasqualini ITA 06.30,9 6 06.30,9

3 Franco Mollo ITA 04.59,2 5 07.59,2

4 Brigitte Megert SUI 05.19,5 5 08.19,5

5 MassimilianoPesenti ITA 07.56,4 5 10.56,4

6 ALESSIO ROSSETTI ITA 05.20,5 4 11.20,5

7 Victor Jans SUI 06.04,7 4 12.04,7

8 Riccardo Lardi SUI 09.24,1 5 12.24,1

9 Romeo Battistella ITA 06.45,7 4 12.45,7

10 hideko nakano JAP 07.01,1 4 13.01,1

11 Jiří Hubáček CZE 11.00,3 5 14.00,3

12 Claudio Minetti ITA 08.10,0 4 14.10,0

13 René Megert SUI 08.28,4 4 14.28,4

14 Libor Krejcar CZE 05.55,3 3 14.55,3

15 Jana Schweigstillová CZE 14.30,2 5 17.30,2

16 Giorgio Bogni ITA 06.18,9 2 18.18,9

17 Vera Thomann GER 07.14,1 2 19.14,1

18 Ruth Vögeli SUI 07.57,9 2 19.57,9

19 Stefano Pistoia ITA 08.51,7 2 20.51,7

20 Marlise Lüdi SUI 09.32,2 2 21.32,2



XXI TROFEO DIEGO ROSSETTI 2023

ROSSETTI RESULTS

QUALIF
HEAT2 SEEDED: 7

TIME GOLD FINAL TIME pen.

1 Sepp Niederberger SUI 04.14,1 5 10.14,1

2 giancarlo rol ITA 04.16,4 5 10.16,4

3 Werner Marti SUI 05.37,9 5 11.37,9

4 René YukonBürgisser SUI 06.26,2 5 12.26,2

5 Gabriella Duso ITA 07.24,3 5 13.24,2

6 Andrea Angeleri ITA 13.27,9 7 13.27,9

7 Luciano Pontillo ITA 04.49,2 4 13.49,2

8 Willi Lüdi SUI 07.59,5 5 13.59,5

9 Sandra Mauerhofer SUI 08.32,7 5 14.32,7

10 Klaus Ringhof GER 07.00,3 4 16.00,3

11 Elena Cola ITA 07.12,8 4 16.12,8

12 Gian Luca Scalcon ITA 04.25,2 3 16.25,2

13 Pierino Angoli ITA 09.38,3 4 18.38,3

14 Rares Baciu ROM 06.48,7 3 18.48,7

15 Silvio Bianco ITA 08.18,7 3 20.18,7

16 Franz Schwarzmaier AUT 0 21.00,0

17 Christian Stalder SUI 06.15,5 1 24.15,5

18 Vladimír PetřinaPetřina CZE 06.52,6 1 24.52,6

19 Sandra Lardi SUI 06.56,8 1 24.56,8

20 Hans Sonderegger GER 07.48,6 1 25.48,6



XXI TROFEO DIEGO ROSSETTI 2023

ROSSETTI RESULTS

QUALIF
HEAT1B SEEDED: 7

TIME GOLD FINAL TIME pen.

1 Libor Krejcar CZE 07.08,3 7 07.08,3

2 Luca Pasqualini ITA 05.33,9 6 08.33,9

3 Victor Jans SUI 06.08,8 6 09.08,8

4 Brigitte Megert SUI 06.35,4 6 09.35,4

5 hideko nakano JAP 06.47,9 6 09.47,9

6 Jana Schweigstillová CZE 11.18,5 7 11.18,5

7 MassimilianoPesenti ITA 08.20,5 6 11.20,5

8 ALESSIO ROSSETTI ITA 05.21,9 5 11.21,9

9 Vera Thomann GER 09.14,8 6 12.14,8

10 Ruth Vögeli SUI 06.16,1 5 12.16,1

11 Stefano Pistoia ITA 12.34,9 7 12.34,9

12 Valter Pizzoglio ITA 05.52,0 4 14.52,0

13 Romeo Battistella ITA 09.27,6 5 15.27,6

14 René Megert SUI 08.07,8 4 17.07,8

15 Franco Mollo ITA 05.29,1 3 17.29,1

16 Claudio Minetti ITA 09.00,0 4 18.00,0

17 Marlise Lüdi SUI 06.03,0 3 18.03,0

18 Riccardo Lardi SUI 06.29,2 2 21.29,2

19 Giorgio Bogni ITA 08.39,2 2 23.39,2

20 Jiří Hubáček CZE 11.09,1 1 29.09,1



XXI TROFEO DIEGO ROSSETTI 2023

ROSSETTI RESULTS

QUALIF
HEAT2B SEEDED: 6

TIME GOLD FINAL TIME pen.

1 giancarlo rol ITA 04.25,7 5 07.25,7

2 Gabriella Duso ITA 06.34,0 5 09.34,0

3 Luciano Pontillo ITA 07.51,9 5 10.51,9

4 Sandra Mauerhofer SUI 07.53,3 5 10.53,3

5 Sepp Niederberger SUI 04.56,8 4 10.56,8

6 Sandra Lardi SUI 08.20,7 5 11.20,7

7 Werner Marti SUI 05.38,3 4 11.38,3

8 Rares Baciu ROM 09.10,5 5 12.10,5

9 Gian Luca Scalcon ITA 06.47,3 4 12.47,3

10 Silvio Bianco ITA 07.19,4 4 13.19,4

11 Christian Stalder SUI 08.25,4 4 14.25,4

12 Pierino Angoli ITA 09.43,4 4 15.43,4

13 René YukonBürgisser SUI 07.28,1 3 16.28,1

14 Willi Lüdi SUI 05.36,3 2 17.36,3

15 Andrea Angeleri ITA 12.50,1 4 18.50,1

16 Hans Sonderegger GER 10.48,9 3 19.48,9

17 Klaus Ringhof GER 06.02,0 1 21.02,0

18 Elena Cola ITA 15.00,0 3 24.00,0

19 Vladimír PetřinaPetřina CZE 07.52,5 0 25.52,5

20 Franz Schwarzmaier AUT 15.00,0 0 33.00,0



TROFEO DIEGO ROSSETTI - CLASSIFICA CON SOMMA DEI TEMPI
Time 1 Time 2 Total time

1 Luca Pasqualini ITA 06.30,9 6 00.00,00 06.30,9 Luca Pasqualini ITA 05.33,9 6 03.00,00 08.33,9 15.04,9

2 giancarlo rol ITA 04.16,4 5 06.00,00 10.16,4 giancarlo rol ITA 04.25,7 5 03.00,00 07.25,7 17.42,2

3 Brigitte Megert SUI 05.19,5 5 03.00,00 08.19,5 Brigitte Megert SUI 06.35,4 6 03.00,00 09.35,4 17.54,9

4 Valter Pizzoglio ITA 05.19,9 6 00.00,00 05.19,9 Valter Pizzoglio ITA 05.52,0 4 09.00,00 14.52,0 20.12,0

5 Sepp Niederberger SUI 04.14,1 5 06.00,00 10.14,1 Sepp Niederberger SUI 04.56,8 4 06.00,00 10.56,8 21.10,9

6 Victor Jans SUI 06.04,7 4 06.00,00 12.04,7 Victor Jans SUI 06.08,8 6 03.00,00 09.08,8 21.13,5

7 Libor Krejcar CZE 05.55,3 3 09.00,00 14.55,3 Libor Krejcar CZE 07.08,3 7 00.00,00 07.08,3 22.03,6

8 MassimilianoPesenti ITA 07.56,4 5 03.00,00 10.56,4 MassimilianoPesenti ITA 08.20,5 6 03.00,00 11.20,5 22.16,9

9 ALESSIO ROSSETTI ITA 05.20,5 4 06.00,00 11.20,5 ALESSIO ROSSETTI ITA 05.21,9 5 06.00,00 11.21,9 22.42,4

10 hideko nakano JAP 07.01,1 4 06.00,00 13.01,1 hideko nakano JAP 06.47,9 6 03.00,00 09.47,9 22.49,0

11 Gabriella Duso ITA 07.24,3 5 06.00,00 13.24,2 Gabriella Duso ITA 06.34,0 5 03.00,00 09.34,0 22.58,2

12 Werner Marti SUI 05.37,9 5 06.00,00 11.37,9 Werner Marti SUI 05.38,3 4 06.00,00 11.38,3 23.16,2

13 Luciano Pontillo ITA 04.49,2 4 09.00,00 13.49,2 Luciano Pontillo ITA 07.51,9 5 03.00,00 10.51,9 24.41,1

14 Sandra Mauerhofer SUI 08.32,7 5 06.00,00 14.32,7 Sandra Mauerhofer SUI 07.53,3 5 03.00,00 10.53,3 25.26,0

15 Franco Mollo ITA 04.59,2 5 03.00,00 07.59,2 Franco Mollo ITA 05.29,1 3 12.00,00 17.29,1 25.28,3

16 Romeo Battistella ITA 06.45,7 4 06.00,00 12.45,7 Romeo Battistella ITA 09.27,6 5 06.00,00 15.27,6 28.13,3

17 Jana SchweigstillováCZE 14.30,2 5 03.00,00 17.30,2 Jana SchweigstillováCZE 11.18,5 7 00.00,00 11.18,5 28.48,7

18 René YukonBürgisser SUI 06.26,2 5 06.00,00 12.26,2 René YukonBürgisser SUI 07.28,1 3 09.00,00 16.28,1 28.54,3

19 Gian Luca Scalcon ITA 04.25,2 3 12.00,00 16.25,2 Gian Luca Scalcon ITA 06.47,3 4 06.00,00 12.47,3 29.12,5

20 Rares Baciu ROM 06.48,7 3 12.00,00 18.48,7 Rares Baciu ROM 09.10,5 5 03.00,00 12.10,5 30.59,2

21 Vera Thomann GER 07.14,1 2 12.00,00 19.14,1 Vera Thomann GER 09.14,8 6 03.00,00 12.14,8 31.29,0

22 Willi Lüdi SUI 07.59,5 5 06.00,00 13.59,5 Willi Lüdi SUI 05.36,3 2 12.00,00 17.36,3 31.35,8

23 René Megert SUI 08.28,4 4 06.00,00 14.28,4 René Megert SUI 08.07,8 4 09.00,00 17.07,8 31.36,2

24 Claudio Minetti ITA 08.10,0 4 06.00,00 14.10,0 Claudio Minetti ITA 09.00,0 4 09.00,00 18.00,0 32.10,0

25 Ruth Vögeli SUI 07.57,9 2 12.00,00 19.57,9 Ruth Vögeli SUI 06.16,1 5 06.00,00 12.16,1 32.14,0

26 Andrea Angeleri ITA 13.27,9 7 00.00,00 13.27,9 Andrea Angeleri ITA 12.50,1 4 06.00,00 18.50,1 32.17,9

27 Stefano Pistoia ITA 08.51,7 2 12.00,00 20.51,7 Stefano Pistoia ITA 12.34,9 7 00.00,00 12.34,9 33.26,6

28 Silvio Bianco ITA 08.18,7 3 12.00,00 20.18,7 Silvio Bianco ITA 07.19,4 4 06.00,00 13.19,4 33.38,1

29 Riccardo Lardi SUI 09.24,1 5 03.00,00 12.24,1 Riccardo Lardi SUI 06.29,2 2 15.00,00 21.29,2 33.53,3

30 Pierino Angoli ITA 09.38,3 4 09.00,00 18.38,3 Pierino Angoli ITA 09.43,4 4 06.00,00 15.43,4 34.21,7

31 Sandra Lardi SUI 06.56,8 1 18.00,00 24.56,8 Sandra Lardi SUI 08.20,7 5 03.00,00 11.20,7 36.17,4

32 Klaus Ringhof GER 07.00,3 4 09.00,00 16.00,3 Klaus Ringhof GER 06.02,0 1 15.00,00 21.02,0 37.02,3



33 Christian Stalder SUI 06.15,5 1 18.00,00 24.15,5 Christian Stalder SUI 08.25,4 4 06.00,00 14.25,4 38.40,8

34 Marlise Lüdi SUI 09.32,2 2 12.00,00 21.32,2 Marlise Lüdi SUI 06.03,0 3 12.00,00 18.03,0 39.35,1

35 Elena Cola ITA 07.12,8 4 09.00,00 16.12,8 Elena Cola ITA 15.00,0 3 09.00,00 24.00,0 40.12,8

36 Giorgio Bogni ITA 06.18,9 2 12.00,00 18.18,9 Giorgio Bogni ITA 08.39,2 2 15.00,00 23.39,2 41.58,0

37 Jiří Hubáček CZE 11.00,3 5 03.00,00 14.00,3 Jiří Hubáček CZE 11.09,1 1 18.00,00 29.09,1 43.09,4

38 Hans Sonderegger GER 07.48,6 1 18.00,00 25.48,6 Hans Sonderegger GER 10.48,9 3 09.00,00 19.48,9 45.37,4

39 Vladimír PetřinaPetřina CZE 06.52,6 1 18.00,00 24.52,6 Vladimír PetřinaPetřina CZE 07.52,5 0 18.00,00 25.52,5 50.45,1

40 Franz Schwarzmaier AUT 0 21.00,00 21.00,0 Franz Schwarzmaier AUT 15.00,0 0 18.00,00 33.00,0 54.00,0



XXI TROFEO DIEGO ROSSETTI 2023

ROSSETTI RESULTS

Finale
HEAT1 SEEDED: 12

TIME GOLD FINAL TIME pen.

1 Valter Pizzoglio ITA 05.15,0 11 08.15,0

2 Rares Baciu ROM 08.49,5 12 08.49,5

3 Gian Luca Scalcon ITA 07.44,6 11 10.44,6

4 giancarlo rol ITA 04.00,8 9 13.00,8

5 Franco Mollo ITA 06.15,3 9 15.15,3

6 Gabriella Duso ITA 09.48,6 10 15.48,6

7 Werner Marti SUI 05.15,1 8 17.15,1

8 MassimilianoPesenti ITA 08.37,4 9 17.37,4

9 Victor Jans SUI 06.20,5 8 18.20,5

10 Luca Pasqualini ITA 04.12,4 7 19.12,4

11 Libor Krejcar CZE 07.46,6 8 19.46,6

12 Sandra Mauerhofer SUI 06.01,5 7 21.01,5

13 Jana Schweigstillová CZE 13.32,2 9 22.32,2

14 Brigitte Megert SUI 05.25,6 6 23.25,6

15 René YukonBürgisser SUI 09.58,5 7 24.58,5

16 Sepp Niederberger SUI 04.28,9 5 25.28,9

17 ALESSIO ROSSETTI ITA 04.51,1 5 25.51,1

18 Romeo Battistella ITA 08.21,9 6 26.21,9

19 Luciano Pontillo ITA 03.40,2 4 27.40,2

20 hideko nakano JAP 04.22,0 4 28.22,0


